



PRESSURE PUMPING LLC
 PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720
 620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676

9304
 9195

TICKET NUMBER 54905
 LOCATION Oakley KS
 FOREMAN Jerry S

FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT
 CEMENT

Invoice # 811565 KS

DATE	CUSTOMER #	WELL NAME & NUMBER	SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY
10-20-17	1707	Gerald 1-9	9	3S	35W	Rawlins
CUSTOMER Borecco			BRANDLEY 1W Ninto			
MAILING ADDRESS 2020 N. Bramblewood Street			TRUCK #	DRIVER	TRUCK #	DRIVER
CITY Wichita			731	Travis W		
STATE KS			5.30-T129	Seth O		
ZIP CODE 67206						

JOB TYPE Surface HOLE SIZE 12 1/4 HOLE DEPTH 295 CASING SIZE & WEIGHT 8 5/8 23#
 CASING DEPTH 293 DRILL PIPE _____ TUBING _____ OTHER _____
 SLURRY WEIGHT 15.2 SLURRY VOL 124 WATER gal/sk _____ CEMENT LEFT in CASING 20'
 DISPLACEMENT 17661 DISPLACEMENT PSI _____ MIX PSI _____ RATE _____

REMARKS: Safety meeting & rig up on Borecco 2 circulate casing mix 275 sks conc
3 & 2 washup & displace with 17661 ac slurry

Sand cement in
cellar

Thank you
Jerry S

ACCOUNT CODE	QUANTITY or UNITS	DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
CE0471 ✓	1	PUMP CHARGE	11.50.00	11.50.00
CE0002 ✓	60	MILEAGE	7.15	429.00
CE0710 ✓	12.93	ton mileage delivery	1.75	1357.65
CC5871 ✓	275 sks	Surface treatment II	24.00	6600.00
			Subtotal	9536.65
			-30%	2860.00
			Subtotal	6676.65

SALES TAX 381.15
 ESTIMATED TOTAL 7056.81

AUTHORIZATION [Signature] TITLE _____ DATE _____

I acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer's account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form.



PRESSURE PUMPING LLC
PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720
620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676

FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT
CEMENT

TICKET NUMBER 54937

LOCATION Oakley, KS

FOREMAN Mike Shaw

Invoice # 811639

DATE	CUSTOMER #	WELL NAME & NUMBER	SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY		
10-31-17	1707	Cassald 1-9	9	35	35W	Rawlins		
CUSTOMER Berec 10 MAILING ADDRESS 2020 N. Bramblewood Street CITY Wichita			STATE KS ZIP CODE 67206					
TRUCK #			DRIVER		TRUCK #		DRIVER	
5287-118			FRAVIS W					
7724-127			Soto O					
Slag			Paul					

JOB TYPE Long string HOLE SIZE 7 7/8" HOLE DEPTH 4850' CASING SIZE & WEIGHT 4 1/2"
CASING DEPTH 4834' DRILL PIPE _____ TUBING _____ OTHER _____
SLURRY WEIGHT 12.5/14.2 SLURRY VOL 1.9/1.4 WATER gal/sk _____ CEMENT LEFT in CASING _____
DISPLACEMENT 76% DISPLACEMENT PSI _____ MIX PSI _____ RATE _____

REMARKS: Safety meeting and Rig upon Bureau of Reig 10 Float Equipment Certification on Joints # 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15 Basket on Bottom Joint #41 Scratch 2 per Joint on first 15 joints Run in Snt casing Circulate casing thr pump mud flush 500 gal mix 450 SX 60/40 SB 3/4" Hosed tailed in with 250 SX Thixo blend TIL Cox with 5" Hosed Scratchdown release plug clear pump & lines displace 70 bbls water with 1100 psi 1.1 ft pressure plug did not Land pressured up to 520 psi shut in

30% RH 20% MP

Thomas M. Shaw

ACCOUNT CODE	QUANTITY or UNITS	DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
CE0453	1	PUMP CHARGE	2800.00	2800.00
CE0002	60	MILEAGE	7.15	429.00
CE0710	33.5 Tons	Ton mitigation delivery	1.75	3517.50
CC5831	500 SX	Lite weight brand TIL	17.50	8750.00
CC5862	250 SX	Thixo blend TIL	26.00	6500.00
CC6075	375 #	Collolate / Hosed	3.00	1125.00
CC6077	1250 #	Hosed	.50	625.00
CC6125	500 gal	Mud Flush	1.65	325.00
CP8253	1	4 1/2" Latch down plug & assembly	340.00	340.00
CP8484	1	4 1/2" Float shoe AFU	470.00	470.00
CP8553	15	4 1/2" Centralizer	78.00	1170.00
CP8628	1	4 1/2" Basket	350.00	350.00
CP8675	30	4 1/2" Scratchers	65.00	1950.00
			Subtotal	28351.50
			less 30% discount	8505.45
			Subtotal	19846.05
			SALES TAX	1247.69
			ESTIMATED TOTAL	21,093.74

Ravin 3737

AUTHORIZATION

El James

TITLE

DATE

I acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer's account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form.